

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10869 OF 2025

M/s. D Corp Agro Foods Pvt Ltd And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Bank Of Baroda And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud i/by Mr. Ajit A. Kocharekar  
for Petitioners

Mr. Akash Gupta i/by Ms. Rathina Maravarman for R. No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 10th October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**