

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.10869 OF 2025

M/s. D. Corp Agro Foods Pvt. Ltd. and another ... Petitioners
Vs.
Bank of Baroda and others ... Respondents

Mr. Ajit A. Kocharekar for Petitioners.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : MARCH 30, 2026

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe* for speaking to minutes of order dated 27.03.2026 passed by this Court.
2. It is pointed out that there is a typographical error in paragraph 28 of the order inasmuch as 'DRT-II, Mumbai' has been recorded erroneously as 'DRAT'.
3. Since there is an obvious typographical error in the said order, the same shall be corrected and the corrected order shall be uploaded on the website.
4. The *praecipe* is disposed of.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)